Tab settings →→→▼

1-31-92

RECORDAT

02-08-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101607972

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the at	nached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marsh USA, Inc. 1221 Avenue of the America New York, NY 10056 2774	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc. Address: 1000 Ridgeway Loop Road
New York, NY 10056-2774 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation Delaware □ Other: Limited liability German company Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Memphis, Tennessee 38120 □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation Illinois □ Other: Limited liability German company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
□ Other: Effective Date: October 21, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B.	Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 2,330,669 for the mark IMERGE Reg. No. 1,444,423 for the mark JURIS
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: James E. Rosini, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
7/HU0, 19HH2D1 0000174 1/UE00 Educati	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jennifer C. Dross Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (avn. 4/94)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

NY01 341416 v 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 21st day of October, 1999 between Marsh USA Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, as successor to Sedgwick Inc., a Delaware corporation, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, all common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, by a Contribution and Assumption Agreement, dated as of October 21, 1999, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to claims of past infringement thereof.

- 1. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, including all applications and registrations therefor and all goodwill pertaining thereto, the portion of the business of Assignor to which the listed intent-to-use application pertains to and all rights to claims of past infringement thereof.
- Assignor hereby agrees to execute upon the request of Assignee such additional documents as are necessary to continue, secure, defend, register, and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Trademark Assignment in and to the Trademarks, including all documents necessary to register in the name of Assignee the assignment of the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and, with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with the appropriate foreign or international office or registrar.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0594

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment.

MARSH USA INC,,,a Delaware corporation,

By: _

Name: Kranch Arrstia

Title:

Assistant Trasurer

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 210 day of October, 1999, personally appeared Kennoth V. Arectao me known and known to me to be the Asset Proposition of Assignor, Marsh USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, named above, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment.

MAURA NORTON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4858604
Qualified in Queens County
Cartificate filed in New York County

SCHEDULE A

JURIS '

U.S. Reg. No. 1,444,423

International. Class 36

IMERGE

U.S. Serial No. 75/388,525

International Class 36

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On behalf of Assignee, Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation, I hereby acknowledge receipt of assignment -- for good and valuable consideration -- of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, all registrations and applications therefor, the common law tights pertaining thereto together with all good will arising from the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks.

SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. /

سيب ١٥٠

Name:

alle. Iaul J

Title: Secreta

3

RECORDED: 01/22/2001